

# As Air Turns Toxic, NCR Cos Take Steps to Protect Staff

**THE MEASURES** Allow more flexibility on work-from-home, install air purifiers in offices

**By Anurag Chakrabarti & Aniruddh K. Bose**

New Delhi: Bangalore-based construction giant NCR has been taking steps to protect its staff from the toxic air quality in the National Capital Region, especially in the Delhi-NCR region. The company has implemented several measures to ensure the health and safety of its employees. These include providing masks, allowing more flexibility on work-from-home, and installing air purifiers in offices. NCR has also been working on improving the air quality in the region by planting trees and installing water purifiers. The company has also been working on improving the air quality in the region by planting trees and installing water purifiers. The company has also been working on improving the air quality in the region by planting trees and installing water purifiers.



**As City Turns Into Gas Chamber...**

**HEALTHY AIR IS A MUST**

- Working from home
- Working from office with masks
- Working from office with air purifiers
- Working from office with water purifiers
- Working from office with trees
- Working from office with water purifiers
- Working from office with trees
- Working from office with water purifiers
- Working from office with trees

In addition, NCR has also been working on improving the air quality in the region by planting trees and installing water purifiers. The company has also been working on improving the air quality in the region by planting trees and installing water purifiers. The company has also been working on improving the air quality in the region by planting trees and installing water purifiers.

# Fairplay Regulator Starts Study on Cement Sector

**By Anurag Chakrabarti**

New Delhi: The Competition Commission of India (CCI) has started a study on the cement sector to investigate anti-competitive practices. The study will be independent of any case proceedings before the CCI pertaining to the anti-competitive behaviour of cement firms. The study will be completed by the end of the year. The study will be completed by the end of the year. The study will be completed by the end of the year.



**INDEPENDENT**  
The study will be independent of any case proceedings before the CCI pertaining to the anti-competitive behaviour of cement firms.

The study will be completed by the end of the year. The study will be completed by the end of the year. The study will be completed by the end of the year.

## Sterlite Power to Demerge Transmission Infra Business

**By Anurag Chakrabarti**

Mumbai: Sterlite Power Transmission (SPTL) is planning to demerge its transmission infrastructure business. The company has filed a draft letter of intent with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) for the demerger. The demerger is expected to be completed by the end of the year. The demerger is expected to be completed by the end of the year.

## L&T to Sell 100% Stake in Consultancy Unit LTIL

**By Anurag Chakrabarti**

New Delhi: L&T has decided to sell its 100% stake in its consultancy unit LTIL. The company has filed a draft letter of intent with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) for the sale. The sale is expected to be completed by the end of the year. The sale is expected to be completed by the end of the year.

		NOCIL LIMITED												
		Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year and Quarter ended 30 September, 2023												
Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year						Quarterly						
		For the Six Months ended on		For the Six Months ended on		For the Six Months ended on	For the Quarter ended on		For the Quarter ended on		For the Quarter ended on			
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023			
1	Revenue from operations	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
2	Profit/(Loss) from operations	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations after tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
4	Profit/(Loss) from operations after tax and minority interest	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
5	Other Income	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
6	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
7	Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
8	Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
9	Other Income	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
10	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
11	Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
12	Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000



## Extract of Standalone And Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS						CONSOLIDATED RESULTS					
		3 Months ended		6 Months ended		9 Months ended	3 Months ended		6 Months ended		9 Months ended		
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023		
1	Revenue from operations	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
2	Profit/(Loss) from operations	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations after tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
4	Profit/(Loss) from operations after tax and minority interest	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
5	Other Income	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
6	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
7	Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
8	Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
9	Other Income	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
10	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
11	Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000
12	Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000	1,12,12,000

1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are unaudited. The L&T Company and its subsidiaries are not a member of the Company. The financial results are for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the financial results of Kubota, which has not been audited. The financial results are for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023. The financial results are for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023.

